profit or loss (note 21) as at 31 March 2011. The Group’s listed

investments are listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and are

valued at quoted market prices at the end of the reporting period.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 3%

change in the fair values of the equity investments, with all other

variables held constant and before any impact on tax, based on

their carrying amounts at the end of the reporting period.

35. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

流動資金風險 （續）

根據已訂約未貼現賬款，以下載列本集團於報
告期末之財務負債到期日：

集團

公司

於報告期末，按要求償還應付附屬公司款項
24,200,000港元（二零一零年：11,399,000港元）
及向銀行擔保附屬公司之銀行信貸148,221,000

港元（二零一零年：56,981,0000港元）。

股票價格風險

股票價格風險是指因股權指數水平及個別證券
之價值變動而致權益證券公平值降低之風險。
於二零一一年三月三十一日，本集團承受因投
資於列作個別股本投資之按公平值透過損益入
賬的金融資產（附註21）而引致股權價格風險。
本集團之上市投資在香港聯交所上市，而其價
值為於報告期末之市值。

下表展示於其他變數保持不變並且未計算稅項
影響前，權益投資於報告期末之賬面值，對權
益投資公平值3%變動之敏感性。

Notes to Financial Statements 財務報告附註

119二零一一年年報

香港食品投資控股有限公司

31 March 2011 二零一一年三月三十一日

35. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Equity price risk (continued)

  Increase/

  Increase/ (decrease) Increase/

  (decrease) in in profit (decrease)

  fair value before tax in equity *

  公平值 除稅前 權益*

  增加╱ 溢利增加╱ 增加╱
  （減少） （減少） （減少）
  % HK$’000 HK$’000

   港幣千元 港幣千元

2011 二零一一年

Investments listed in Hong Kong 香港上市投資
 – Held for trading  －持作買賣 3 590 –

  (3) (590) –

2010 二零一零年

Investments listed in Hong Kong 香港上市投資
 – Held for trading  －持作買賣 3 470 –

  (3) (470) –

* Excluding retained profits

Capital management

The primary objectives of the Group’s capital management are to

safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and

to maintain healthy capital ratios in order to support its business

and maximise shareholders’ value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments

to it in light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain or

adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend

payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue

new shares. The Group is required to comply with certain